15.2. Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Amalgamated Company shall stand altered 

accordingly and substituted by the following Clause upon the instant Scheme becoming effective:  

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 41,58,00,000/- (Rupees Forty One Crore Fifty 

Eight Lacs Only) divided into 41,08,00,000 (Forty One Crore Eight Lacs) Equity Shares having 

Face Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) and 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) Preference Shares having 

Face Value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only).” 

15.3. It is clarified that since the Authorized Share Capital of the Amalgamated Company shall stand

[...]

27.2. Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Amalgamated Company shall stand altered 

accordingly and substituted by the following Clause upon the instant Scheme becoming effective:  

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 46,58,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Crore Fifty 

Eight Lacs Only) divided into 46,08,00,000 (Forty Six Crore Eight Lacs Only) Equity Shares having 

Face Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) and 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) Preference Shares having 

Face Value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only).” 

27.3. It is clarified that since the Authorized Share Capital of the Amalgamated Company shall stand